
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

DD4 (P&D) 

Extension Notice 
Bid No. DD4/P&D/ICB/2023/032/D 

 
Supply and Delivery of 

1.1 Surge Arrestors 11kV - 10kA - 600 Nos. 
1.2 Surge Arrestors 33kV - 10kA - 2,000 Nos. 

10th January 
2023 

10.00 hrs 
 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee 
Distribution 
Division 4 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25, Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
011-4204015 

 
12,000.00 

 
700,000.00 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
Office of the 

DGM(P&D)-DD4, 
C.E.B., 

4th Floor, 
No. 25,  Council Lane, 

Dehiwala. 
 

 
1,000.00 

 
ICB 

 
Click Here 

 

Construction 

            

Services 

 
DD 3 (Uva) 

 
DGM(UVA)/CE(COM)/DEO1/BUILDINGS/2K23/032 

Lease of building for Electrical Engineer (Wellawaya) Unit , ES Quarters Buttala  
(for 2 years) 

 

2024/01/17 
15.00 hrs 

 
 

PPC 
(Uva 

 
Office of the Electrical 
Engineer (Wellawaya), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Wellawaya 

Tel : 055-2280803 

 
 
 
 

500.00 
14,400.00 

 

Office of the Deputy General 
Manager (Uva), Chief 

Engineer (Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board, No 

04, 
Spring Valley Road, 

Hindagoda, 
Badulla 

Office of the Deputy 
General Manager 

(Uva), Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, No 04, 
Spring Valley Road, 
Hindagoda, Badulla 

 

- 

 
 

NCB 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Click Here 

Transmission 
(NWO) Division 

BID NO.: CEB/RED/2023/07R 
 

Bid for Leasing an Office Building for Renewable Energy Development (RED) 
Branch of Ceylon Electricity Board 

18/01/2024 
10:00 am 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Tr. (NWO)) 

Deputy General Manager 
Renewable Energy 

Development Branch 
Ceylon Electricity Board 
No.754, New Parliament 

Road, Pelawatta, 
Battaramulla 

Tel: +94 11 288 9640     
Fax: +94 11 286 9631 

Free of 
Charge 

Not Applicable 

Deputy General Manager 
Renewable Energy 

Development Branch 
Ceylon Electricity Board 
No.754, New Parliament 

Road, Pelawatta, Battaramulla 
Tel: +94 11 288 9640     Fax: 

+94 11 286 9631 

Deputy General 
Manager 

Renewable Energy 
Development Branch 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board 

No.754, New 
Parliament Road 

Pelawatta, 
Battaramulla Tel: +94 
11 288 9640     Fax: 

+94 11 286 9631 

Not 
Applicable 

NCB 

 
 
 
 

Link 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/j2nqot65ny8objnw2lb14/DD4-P-D-ICB-2023-032-D-Tender-Doc-with-Extension-Notice.pdf?rlkey=ekan38jlwyr1c5asfc8fxxbl1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/t09etaq9kvteygbz26lln/2K23-032-Buttala-ES-Quarters-Tender.pdf?rlkey=x1h6od1uu49f4amas2coz5p1w&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/tiji6fr4cv7tmylr00gh7/ENG-TRNWO-RED-CEB-RED-2023-07R.pdf?rlkey=tp6hcsy5ph5vz7op40zoi0ax5&dl=0


 2 

 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 

 


